GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BILATERAL MODIFICATICN

|| X
X
t

Page No. 1 of 1 Page(s)

1. CONTRAGT NO/TASK ORDER 2. CONTRACT DATE; 3, MODIFICATION NO 4. MODIFICATION DATE:
GAGA-2020-C-0096 2/16/2021 03 ) See Block 12

5. CAPTION: Teacher Recrultment and Tralning Services

6. ISSUED TO:! [Contractor) 7. 185UING OFFICE:

Teach For America District of Columbia Public Schools

125 Board Way 12" Flr, Office of Resource Strategy, Contracts and Acquisitions
New York, NY 10004 1200 First Street NE, 9th Floor

Attn: Ryan Tauriainen, Washington, DC 20002
ryan.tauriainen@techforamerica.org (202) 442-5112 - FAX {202} 442-5634

802-989-8081

8. PROGRAM OFFICE: OISI

Pursuant to Section 15, of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of
Columbia Supply and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27 DCM R, Section 3601.2 the contract is modified as follows:

The purpase of this modification is as follows:;

1. The contract is hereby modified to extend the Contract Period from October 1, 2023, through September 30,
2024. (Option Year 3)

2. The Contract Amount is hereby increased by $200,000.00 from $600,000.00 to $800,000.00

Contract Summary
Base Year Amount $200,000.00
Option Year One Amount $200,000.00
Option Year Two Amount $200,000.00
Option Year Three Amount $200,000.00
Cumulative Contract Total $800,000.00

3. The contract Option Year 3 performance period is Octoher 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024,

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged

10, AMOUNT CF MODIFICATION $200,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: $800,000.00
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023

11 CONTRACTORSQQ20G

BY 'ﬂ@?"“’;b Name: Ryan Tauriainen 09 /27 /2023

Signature of Authorized Representative Title: Expcitive Diractor : Date

12, ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Mﬂﬁ . Name: Brenda Allen 7 3
SIGNATURE Title; CONTRACTING OFFICER DAT ]
Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency

Doc 1D: 550d9d6ifac8Bb7e187467a51048320b0707d969




